
 

 

(Message 1 of 4) MCSF Summary Budget and Three 
Forthcoming Decision Memos 

 
Jason Aubuchon <jason@pitiviti.org> Sun, Jan 30, 2011 at 2:14 PM 
To: Joanne Brown <j.msbrown@yahoo.com>, Bernard Adiniwin <bernardadiniwin@gmail.com>, Churchill 
Edward <lt_governor@mail.fm>, "Esther S. Fleming" <esther.fleming@gov.mp>, Jesse Mori 
<jmchuukdas@yahoo.com>, Joses Gallen <jrgallen@yahoo.com>, Marion Henry <marionh@mail.fm>, 
Sebastian Anefal <sebastian_anefal@mail.fm>, Shawn Gumataotao <shawn.gumataotao@gmail.com>, 
"Steven L. George" <dres@mail.fm>, Victor Yano <VicYano@gmail.com>, Yumiko Crisostomo 
<yumiko.crisostomo@gmail.com> 
Cc: Conchita Taitano <conchita@guam.net>, David Louis Bell <davidlouisbell@gmail.com> 

Dear MCSF Designated Representatives: 
 
Following this message I will be sending out three separate e-mail messages with decision memos 
attached as follows: 
 
(1)  MCSF_05 - Non-Profit Filing Fees 
(2)  MCSF_06 - RISC Workshop 
(3)  MCSF_07 - Fundraising and Initial Brochure & Website Development 
 
According to our agreed-upon protocols, items (1) and (3) require a five-day, no-objections from 
Designated Representatives waiting period, while Item (2), as a newly authorized expenditure, 
requires a ten-day, no-objections from Chief Executives waiting period.  Attached to this message is 
an updated budget document outlining MCSF expenditures to date, and proposed expenditures as of 
today, 1/28, inclusive of the three activities listed above. 
 
Many of the designated representatives have already responded positively to the issue of the non-
profit filing fees, but I'm distributing this as a formal decision memo to be consistent with our 
protocols. 
 
Finally, it was requested at our last meeting in Palau that decision messages such as these be 
distributed with e-mail return receipts.  At the moment, Gmail doesn't offer this functionality and 
there's significant debate as to whether return receipts should be used as a reliable control 
mechanism.  I will continue to look into the issue, but for now, note that these messages are being 
distributed without return receipts. 
 
Thank you all for your time and attention to these messages.  Please feel free to reply to the 
appropriate e-mail with any questions or concerns. 
 
Thanks, 
Jason 
-- 
 
 

  
MCSF_BudgetwExpenditures_Jan2011.pdf 
230K 

 

 

 

 

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2b5d06113d&view=att&th=12dd96bb3d2cc8a0&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_gjkm9oi60&zw

